SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
P1 Rev.A
※This is a RoHS and REACH compliant product whose related documents are available on request.
※Graphic is only for dimensionally application.
1. PART NUMBERING IDENTIFICATION
MCS  1265 - □□□  □  T1
2. MECHANICAL DIMENSION
3. MARKING AND DATE CODE

(mΩ)
MAX.
I rms
(A)
Typical
I rms
(A)
MAX.
I sat
(A)
Typical
I sat
(A)
MAX.
Type
MCS1265-R15MT1 0.15 0.49 0.60 55.0 50.0 118.0 108.0 non-leadframe
MCS1265-R22MT1 0.22 0.47 0.60 53.0 48.0 112.0 102.0 non-leadframe
MCS1265-R30MT1 0.30 0.6 0.72 48.0 43.0 72.0 67.0 non-leadframe
MCS1265-R33MT1 0.33 0.65 0.8 46.0 42.0 68.0 63.0 non-leadframe
MCS1265-R36MT1 0.36 0.7 0.9 45.0 41.0 66.0 61.0 non-leadframe
MCS1265-R40MT1 0.40 0.7 1.0 44.0 40.0 64.0 60.0 non-leadframe
MCS1265-R45MT1 0.45 0.9 1.2 42.0 38.0 63.0 59.0 non-leadframe
MCS1265-R47MT1 0.47 0.9 1.2 41.0 37.0 63.0 59.0 non-leadframe
MCS1265-R50MT1 0.50 0.92 1.25 40.0 36.0 60.0 56.0 non-leadframe
MCS1265-R56MT1 0.56 1.05 1.2 37.0 33.0 58.0 55.0 non-leadframe
MCS1265-R68MT1 0.68 1.25 1.5 35.0 32.0 55.0 52.0 non-leadframe
MCS1265-R82MT1 0.82 1.5 1.9 33.0 31.0 50.0 47.0 non-leadframe
MCS1265-1R0MT1 1.00 1.7 2.3 30.0 27.0 48.0 45.0 non-leadframe
MCS1265-1R2MT1 1.20 1.9 2.4 28.0 25.0 47.0 44.0 non-leadframe
MCS1265-1R4MT1 1.40 2.1 2.6 27.0 24.5 46.0 43.0 non-leadframe
MCS1265-1R5MT1 1.50 2.5 3.0 27.0 24.5 45.0 42.0 non-leadframe
MCS1265-1R8MT1 1.80 3.6 4.0 24.0 22.0 40.0 38.0 leadframe
MCS1265-2R2MT1 2.20 3.8 4.2 22.0 20.0 37.0 35.0 leadframe
MCS1265-2R7MT1 2.70 4.3 5.5 20.0 18.0 32.0 30.0 leadframe
MCS1265-3R3MT1 3.30 5.7 6.8 18.0 16.0 30.0 28.0 leadframe
MCS1265-4R7MT1 4.70 7.0 8.4 13.5 11.5 28.0 26.0 leadframe
MCS1265-5R6MT1 5.60 8.5 10 12.5 11.0 23.0 21.0 leadframe
MCS1265-6R8MT1 6.80 9.5 11.5 11.5 10.0 18.0 16.0 leadframe
MCS1265-7R0MT1 7.00 10 12.3 11.2 9.8 17.7 15.7 leadframe
MCS1265-8R2MT1 8.20 12 15.5 10.5 9.5 16.0 14.5 leadframe
MCS1265-100MT1 10.0 13.2 16.5 10.0 9.0 15.5 14.0 leadframe
MCS1265-120MT1 12.0 16 20 9.5 8.5 14.0 13.0 leadframe
MCS1265-130MT1 13.0 21 24 9.0 8.0 13.0 12.0 leadframe
MCS1265-150MT1 15.0 23.2 28 9.0 8.0 12.5 11.5 leadframe
MCS1265-220MT1 22.0 32.5 37 9.0 8.0 12.0 11.0 leadframe
MCS1265-250MT1 25.0 40 47 8.5 7.5 11.5 10.5 leadframe
MCS1265-330MT1 33.0 48 58 8.0 7.0 11.0 10.0 leadframe
MCS1265-470MT1 47.0 76 90 6.5 6.0 9.5 8.8 leadframe
MCS1265-101MT1 100 145 165 4.2 4.1 5.5 5.0 leadframe
Note:
1. Test frequency: 100KHz/1.0V
2. Operating temperature: -40~+125℃ (Including self - temperature rise)
3. Storage temperature: